Express Mail No.: EM342869334US

101 Rec'd PCT/PTO 11 MAY 1998

	00 15 1			
FORM PTO-1595 MCO (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 3 . 14 . 98	08-13-19	998    <b>        </b>	3HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB NO. 0051-0011 (8xp. 4/94)			•	▼ ▼
Tab settings	10079150	09	ached original	documents or copy thereof.
To the Hololable Commissional of La	torio and mademans.			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name and FR	address of red AUNHOPER—C	ceiving party(ies) ESELLSCHAFT ZUR
Gero WASCHUTZA				R ANGEWANDTEN
Volkhart LI Bernd OTTO			RSCHUNG E.V Idress:	·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? 🖸 Yes <b>XXX</b> No	ļ		
	<del></del>			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	□ Merger		ress:	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	l	odstrasse	
	-			o, GERMANY State: ZIP:
Other		Oity		_ 5020.
Execution Date: April 28, 199	8	Additional nat	me(s) & address(	es) attached? D YesXX No
Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	<u></u>		
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new applicatio	on the execution o	iate of the and	olication is:
	THE A HOT APPROACE			0000003
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s) " "	entropie successive di la companya d
09/029,819 (from retur	n postal card	<b>)</b>		Sec. M. S.
	Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ YesXX	No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total numb	per of application	ons and patents involved: One
Name: Richard D. Conard BARNES & THORNBUR		7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41).	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		XX Enclos	ed	
		XXX Authori	ized to be cha	rged to deposit account FOR
·				VERPAYMENT ONLY
Street Address:		8. Deposit ac	count number	<b>:</b>
ll South Meridian Street		10-0	1435	
Indianapolis, Ind City:State:	iana 46204 ZIP:	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	·	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.</li> </ol>	ef, the foregoing inform	nation is true and o	correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy of
Richard D. Conard	Mulia	ed Mars	e d	May // , 1998
Name of Person Signing	0 -00 0 000	Signature		May (1, 1998
Total	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachm	ents, and docum	) 4

Express Mail No.: EM342869334US

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.:	127-29788

## ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,
Name(s)	Gero WASCHUTZA
of Inventor(s)	Volkhart LI, and
	Bernd OTTO and,
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled
Title of Application	VARIANTS OF HUMAN RECOMBINANT INTERFERON-γ (Rhu-IFN-γ) WITH INCREASED THERMAL STABILITY
	which has been executed by the undersigned on
Date of signing of Application by each inventor	April 28, 1998; April 28, 1998; and April 28, 1998.
EACH INVESTION	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to FRAUNHOFER-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FORDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN
Name of	FORSCHUNG E.V.
Assignee	Leonrodstrasse 54
Address of	D-80636 Munchen Germany
principal	
place of	
business	
Insert State of	
Incorporation	a corporation of GERMANY
(if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4/97.

## ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, April	I have executed this assignment at , 1998.	Munich ,	Germany this 28th	day
Cosside the USA: Witnesses are required when	! Zakana	Inventor (Sign	Louids ba	
acknowledgment before a Notary Tublic is not feasible.	lley	Gero WAS		
	ACKNOWLED	JMENT		_
STATE OF COUNTY OF	} }			
Acknowledged before me, a	a Notary Public, within and for sa	id County and State. Wi	tness my hand and Notarial Seal t	this
		Notary Public		
		Printed Name		
My Commission Expires:		Recident of	Cou	aty-

IN WITNES	s whereof, I h	ave executed this assignment	at Munich , Ger	many,
this 28th day of	April	, 19 <u>98</u> .	1/	1/
		1100.	1/4 131.0	[ f
Outside the USA.		1. La can	_ noveren	/h
Witnesses are	Witness /	$\mathcal{C}$	Inventor (Signature)	
required when acknowledgment				
before a Notary		Reckers	Volkhart LI	
Public is not	Witness		Inventor (Printed Name)	
feasible.		ATEC VARIOUS DE	. 30 CENT	
		- CKI (SVA)	CINENT	
STATE OF	}			
	}	SS:		
COUNTY OF	}			
Aslmonilada	ad hafara ma a N	otery Public within and for	aid County and State. Witness my han	d and Notarial S
diy of	ged belote me, a 14	, 19 .	did county and state. Whitess my man	e and including t
			N. D. I.	
			Notary Public	
	•			
			Printed Name	•
My Commission Exp	irac:	Resi	ent of	County
MAT DAMESTON EX				
			<b></b>	
. 1			Munich G	
this 28th day	33 WHERLOF, in April	ave ex-suied this assignment , 19 98.	at	ermany,
this day	·	, 19	1 2.	
		(20)	les 1 Wh	
Cutaide de VOA;		Leta 5	The Ch	
Witnesses are	Witness /		Inventor (Signature)	
required when acknowledgment		$\mathcal{V}_{\mathcal{O}}$		
before a Notary	1 VL	Rein	Bernd OTTO	
Public is not	Witness		Inventor (Printed Name)	
feasible.		/		
	<del></del>		OGMENT	
STATE OF	3			
	}	SS:		
COUNTY OF	}			
A 4 4		otani Dablia anidria and f	anid County on Phys. 177	
Acknowledg	geu defore me, a N	otary Public, within and for s	said County and State. Witness my har	ki and inotarial S
		<del></del>		
			Notary Public	
			Printed Name	
My Commission Exp	ores:		Resident of	Cou
U.S. Applica	ation Seria	1 No.: 09/029	,819	
U.S. Filing				
U.D. FIIIII	Date:			
U.S. TITING	pare:			
0.5. IIIIng	pare:	3/3		
U.S. IIIIng	Date:	3/3	PATENT	